OP \$40.00 1851014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLANATOL HOLDING GMBH		03/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANATOL WETZEL GMBH	
Street Address:	Fabrikstrasse 30-32	
City:	DE-83101 Rohrdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851014	PLANATOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1:MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.Address Line 2:SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/cecelia m. perry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=planatolass#page1.tif source=certstmt13117#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T29770

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

As of January 1, 2017

WHEREAS, Planatol Holding GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : PLANATOL Reg. No. : 1851014

Reg. Date : August 23, 1994

AND, WHEREAS, Planatol Wetzel GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose full post office address is Fabrikstrasse 30-32, DE-83101 Rohrdorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor, Registration No. 1851014.

Planatol Holding GmbH

(Signature)

D. HANNSPETER SCHUDERI

(Name and Title)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DATED: _ 16.3.17

PLANATOL Holding GmbH

Postfach 62 · 83099 Rohrdorf-Thansau Fabrikstr. 30 · 83101 Rohrdorf-Thansau Telefon 08031/720-0 · Telefax 720-180

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0532

I hereby certify that to the best of my belief, the information contained in the cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

> By <u>Cecelia M. Perry</u> Cecelia M. Perry

Dated: March 28, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 03/28/2017